MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

October 17, 2019

Attendance	Present	Absent	By Phone			
Tom Amundsen						
Timothy M. McGonigle						
Scott Boyd						
Matthew B. McConnell	$\overline{\mathbf{Q}}$					
# 2019-30 RESOLUTION t	o approve 9	/19/2019 Sa	lary Board MIN	UTES.		
RESOLUTION adopted:						
	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain	
Tom Amundsen			$\overline{\square}$			
Timothy M. McGonigle			$\overline{\square}$			
Scott Boyd						
Matthew B. McConnell						
# 2019-31 RESOLUTION t	o approve th	ne following	HUMAN RESOU	RCES actio	ns.	
Create one Temporary Fu	ıll-Time Seni	or Procedur	e Clerk position	set at the	TCN Level in the	Clerk of
Courts Department effec	tive Novemb	oer 4, 2019.				
RESOLUTION adopted:						
	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Absent	
Tom Amundsen						
Timothy M. McGonigle	$\overline{\checkmark}$					
Scott Boyd			$\overline{\square}$			
Matthew B. McConnell			$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$			
Clerk & Register Kloos						

2019-32 RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions.

Reclassification of the Full-Time Investigator Position in the District Attorney's office to a PA06 Level effective October 13, 2019.

DISCUSSION: Human Resources clarified that the reclassification is to correct an old miss-classification of the pay rate in the payroll file and is considered an administrative change.

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

RESOLUTION	I adopted:	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain	
Tom Amunds Timothy M. I Scott Boyd Matthew B. I District Attor	McGonigle McConnell rney Acker			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
New Busines	ss: None.						
Motion to a	djourn.						
Moved: Mr. Boyd				Seconded:	Mr. Amu		
Attest:							
Chief Clerk			Mercer County Salary Board				

10/17/2019